Tandem bearings in large gearboxes
Series T.AR
Technical Product Information
2
Tandem bearings
Series T.AR
Figure 1 · Tandem bearing T3AR
12

In general, attention should be paid to the catalogue
“HR1 Rolling bearings”, section “Technical principles”.
Ordering example
■ Tandem bearing with 2 stages
■ Shaft diameter 12 mm
■ Outside diameter 42 mm
■ Bearing width 41,5 mm.
Ordering designation
T2AR12X42X41,5
Figure 3 · Structure and power flow
1/3 1/3
GS 1 GS 2 GS 0
GR 1 GR 2
Housing
1/3
WS 0
WR 0
2/3
WS 2
WR 2
WS 1
WR 1
12
7
11
6
4
Application examples
Twin screw extruder gearbox
Figure 4 · Small centre distances
01
5
03
2
Extruders are used in the processing of plastics in powder or
granulate form, mixed with stabilisers, parting agents and any
colourings and fillers; they are conveyed, compacted, degassed,
homogenised and finally pressed through a die into profiled
tooling. In order to apply the necessary forces correctly, very high
demands are placed on the extruder gearboxes. Small centre
distances, Figure 4, are present in certain extrusion processes.
As a result, the gearboxes have high power levels and the screws
are subjected to very high axial forces.
Design solution, Figure 5
The axial forces are supported by a four-stage tandem bearing
T4AR combined with an axial cylindrical roller bearing of series
894. This solution allows a very small centre distance to be
achieved. The tandem bearing and axial cylindrical roller bearing
are supported radially by needle roller bearings of series NK and
NA. The tandem bearing and the axial cylindrical roller bearing
894 are axially preloaded by means of springs and axial
cylindrical roller bearings of series 812..TV. As a result, both
bearings work within the linear region of their spring curves.
The tooth forces are transmitted to the housing by three-ring,
full complement cylindrical roller bearings N3CF. These bearings
are matched to the elastic line of the shaft, giving uniform
loading of all the rows of rollers. The lubricating oil flows, in
the opposite direction to the power flow, through all stages of
the tandem bearing and the other axial bearings and flows out
unpressurised through well dimensioned drain holes.
Figure 5 · Twin screw extruder gearbox
INA products used Mounting tolerances
� Cylindrical roller bearing N3CF Housing H7, shaft m6
� Axial cylindrical roller bearing 812..TV Housing H7, shaft h6
� Axial cylindrical roller bearing 894 Housing H7, shaft h6
� Tandem bearing T4AR Housing F7, shaft f6
� Needle roller bearing NA49..C3 Housing J7, shaft k6
� Needle roller bearing NK Housing J7
� Inner ring IR..C3 Shaft k6
	 Needle roller bearing NA49..C3 Housing J7, shaft k6
1 2
3
41